GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3323
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012

FUNDS ALLOCATION FOR RURAL AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT IN CHHATTISGARH
Kashyap Shri Dinesh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the amount approved and released by the Union Government to Chhattisgarh for different rural and urban schemes during the last three years; and

(b) the details of funds utilized, scheme-wise and year-wise during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGYAND EARTH SCIENCE (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) & (b): The statement of amount released by the Central Ministries on flagship rural and urban schemes to Chhattisgarh for 2009-
10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 is given at Annexure. The statement on scheme-wise expenditure by Chhattisgarh for 2009-10 and 2010-
11 (including the State share) is at Annexure.
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